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General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Jackson, MS 1,297,132 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40015 Fares and Directly Generated $471,353 6.7%

242 Square Miles 560,632 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $2,204,381 31.6%

351,478 Population 1,985 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $480,000 6.9%

107 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,045 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,828,152 54.8%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $6,983,886 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
104 Square Miles 1,127,564 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $24,499 2.2%

164,422 Population 77,652 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $168,041 14.9%

26 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

45 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $934,372 82.9%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,126,912 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $622,874 8.9%

Demand Response - 12 $317,071 $0 $0 $0 $317,071 Materials and Supplies $793,570 11.4%

Bus - 14 $801,038 $0 $8,803 $0 $809,841 Purchased Transportation $5,208,586 74.7%

Total - 26 $1,118,109 $0 $8,803 $0 $1,126,912 Other Operating Expenses $351,689 5.0%

Total Operating Expenses $6,976,719 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $7,167

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 6.7%Local Funds: 31.6%State Funds: 6.9%Federal Assistance: 54.8%Fare Revenues: 2.2% Local Funds: 14.9% Federal Assistance: 82.9% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $2,416,004 $78,148 $317,071 380,936 45,288 384,952 29,555 0.0 21 12 42.9% 4.1

Bus $4,560,715 $364,977 $809,841 916,196 515,344 742,612 48,097 0.0 24 14 41.7% 10.2

Total $6,976,719 $443,125 $1,126,912 1,297,132 560,632 1,127,564 77,652 0.0 45 26 42.2%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $6.28 $81.75 Demand Response $6.34 $53.35 0.1 1.5

Bus $6.14 $94.82 Bus $4.98 $8.85 0.7 10.7

Total $6.19 $89.85 Total $5.38 $12.44 0.5 7.2

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $5.97 # $6.52 # $6.14 Demand Response 2011: 5.97 2012: 5.82 2013: 6.52 2014: 4.94 2015: 6.14

OE/PMT $5.79 # $5.41 # $4.98 2011: 5.79 2012: 5.64 2013: 5.41 2014: 4.2 2015: 4.98

UPT/VRM 0.82 # 0.69 # 0.69 2011: .82 2012: .6 2013: .69 2014: .66 2015: .69

OE/VRM $8.64 # $8.67 # $6.28 2011: 8.64 2012: 10.28 2013: 8.67 2014: 5.57 2015: 6.28

OE/PMT $7.75 # $7.99 # $6.34 2011: 7.75 2012: 8.35 2013: 7.99 2014: 5.12 2015: 6.34

UPT/VRM 0.12 # 0.13 # 0.12 2011: .12 2012: .15 2013: .13 2014: .12 2015: .12

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour
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